Form for filing Rate Schedules

For ENTIRE AREA SERVED

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

13th REVISED SHEET NO. 3

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

12th REVISED SHEET NO. 3

2.65 Per MCR 2.22 Per MCR

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.

PER UNIT

APPLICABLE

In all territory served by Company.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

For all residential and commercial purposes.

RATES

First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft.

All over 2,000 cd.

MINIMUM BILL

Shall be \$ 4.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used.

DELAYED PAYMENT

10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
1976

ENGREERING UNVISION

DATE OF ISSUE	March 31, 1976	DATE	EFFECTIVE	September	30,	1976	
ISSUED BY Jang	A. Balan	TITLE	Sec-Treas	surer			
Name	of Officer						
Issued by author	city of an Order of	the Pub	olic Servi	ce Commise	sion o	f Ky.	in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	12th Revised SHEET NO. 3
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
	11th Revised SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE	
In all territory served by Compa	iny.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	
For all residential and commercial	al purposes.
RATES	
As prescribed in Case #4411-0	
First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft.	\$2.350 Per MC 1.910 Per MC
MINIMUM BILL	
Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF of may be used.	or less of Natural Gas
DELAYED PAYMENT	
10% penalty added 10 days after bills.	billing on all delinquent
	CHECKE O PUBLIC SERVICE COMMUNISTRICE
	111 2 9 1976
	by
DATE OF ISSUE / June 22. 19/6	DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1976
X Swell Drolans	ITLE Secretary
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the	
Case No. 4411-0 dated Jul	y 8, 1976

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire area served Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. 1 Ilth Revised Sheet No. 3 Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1 AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. DD DATE OF ISSUE/ February 27,71976 TITLE Secritor March 1, 1976 ISSUED BY Ame of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated 2-25-76	Dann for filing Poto Schodules	For Frairs and comed
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE/ February 2571976 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1. 1976 ISSUED BY MARCH 1. 1976 ISSUE	form for fifting have schedules	Community, Town or City
Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1 AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES (D) As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE/ February 2,71976 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1976 ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	,	P.S.C. No 1
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2,00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUED FY February 2,71976 ISSUED BY OTHER AND TITLE Secretary Title Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated		11th Revised Sheet No. 3
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE) February 25/1976 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1. 1976 ISSUED BY		Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2,00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUED February 27,71976 ISSUED BY Mame of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	AUXTER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	10th Revised Sheet No. 13
APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES As prescribed in Case #4411-N Pirst 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MAR 1976 \$ 2.286 Per MCF \$ 1.846 Per MCF MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE/ February 25,71976 ISSUED BY Area of Officer TITLE Secretor Fracturer Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated		
APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES As prescribed in Case #4411-N Pirst 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MAR 1976 \$ 2.286 Per MCF \$ 1.846 Per MCF MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE/ February 25,71976 ISSUED BY Area of Officer TITLE Secretor Fracturer Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated		
APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES As prescribed in Case #4411-N Pirst 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MAR 1976 \$ 2.286 Per MCF \$ 1.846 Per MCF MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE/ February 25,71976 ISSUED BY Area of Officer TITLE Secretor Fracturer Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	OT A CC TRICA MICA	V OF CERVICE
In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2,00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE) February 25,71976 ISSUED BY AND AND TITLE Secretary Transver Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	CLASSIFICATION	V OF SERVICE
In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2,00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE) February 25,71976 ISSUED BY AND AND TITLE Secretary Transver Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial purposes. RATES (D) As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE/ February 25,71976 ISSUED BY May Amen of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	APPLICABLE	
As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE/ February 27/1976 ISSUED BY Arman TITLE Secretary Title Secretary Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	In all territory served by Company.	
As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MAR 1 1975 \$ 2.286 Per MCF MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE) February 25,71976 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1976 ISSUED BY March 1, 1976 TITLE Secretary - February Title Secretary - February Statement of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	
As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2,000 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE) February 25,71976 ISSUED BY Amazan TITLE Secretary - Transfor Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	For all residential and commercial p	ourposes.
As prescribed in Case #4411-N First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2,000 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE) February 25,71976 ISSUED BY Amazan TITLE Secretary - Transfor Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	RATES	(D)
First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft. MAR S 1975 \$ 2.286 Per MCF \$ 1.846 Per MCF MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE) February 25:71976 ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated		HECKED
Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE/ February 25.71976 ISSUED BY Arman TITLE Secretary - Treasurer Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	First 2,000 Cu. Ft.	\$ 2.286 Per MCF \$ 1.846 Per MCF
Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of Natural Gas may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE/ February 25.71976 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1. 1976 ISSUED BY March 1. 1976 TITLE Scretory - Treaturor Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	MINIMUM BILL	manufacture of the second seco
DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billing on all delinquent bills. (D) DATE OF ISSUE/ February 25.71976 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1. 1976 ISSUED BY March 1. 1976 Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or 1	The second second to the second secon
DATE OF ISSUE) / February 25/1976 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1976 ISSUED BY And TITLE Secretory - Treasuror Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated		
DATE OF ISSUE) February 25.71976 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1976 ISSUED BY March 1, 1976 TITLE Secretory - Secreto	DELAYED PAYMENT	
DATE OF ISSUE) February 25,71976 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1976 ISSUED BY March 1, 1976 Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	10% penalty added 10 days after bill	ing on all delinquent
DATE OF ISSUE) February 25.71976 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1. 1976 ISSUED BY March 1. 1976 TITLE Secretory - Greaturer Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated		
ISSUED BY MANY A Drawn TITLE Secretory - Treasurer Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	(D)	1/10
ISSUED BY MANY A Drawn TITLE Secretory - Treasurer Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated		
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 4411-N dated	DATE OF ISSUE) / February 25,71976 DAS	TE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1976
Case No. 4411-N dated		TLE Secretory - Treasurer
Case No. 4411-N dated	Tagued by authority of an Order of the Pi	ablic Service Commission of Kv. in
	5.	

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. COMMISSION Name of Issuing Corporation	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. 1 10th Revised Sheet No. Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1 Sheet No. 3
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
	Rate Per Unit
APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all residential and commercial pu	rposes.
RATES As prescribed in Case #4411-M	CHECKED (I) PUBLIC SERVICE COUNTERSTON
First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All Over 2,000 Cu. Ft.	\$ 2.307 Per MC 1.867 Per MC
MINIMUM BILL Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or les may be used. DELAYED PAYMENT 10% penalty added 10 days after billibills.	(1/16)
(I)	
	TE EFFECTIVE January 15, 1976 TLE Fresident
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publicase No. 4411-M dated January 13	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	9th Revised SHEET NO. 3
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE	
In all territory served by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	
For all residential and commercial purp	oses.
RATES	
As prescribed in Case #4411-L	A Landen
First 2,000 Cu. Ft. All over 2,000 Cu. Ft.	\$2.27 Per MCF . 1.83 Per MCF
MINIMUM BILL	(I)
Shall be \$2.00 for which 1 MCF or less of	of Natural Gas may be used.
DELAYED PAYMENT	
10% penalty added 10 days after billing	on all delinquent bills.
126	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DEC 1 9 1975
	ENGINEERING LIVES
DATE OF ISSUE December 10, 1975	DATE EFFECTIVE December 15, 1975
SSUED BY Jupalan Balan T	ITIK President
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the	e Public Service Commission of Ky. in